
Region 2 WIOA Board List 
 

Category Name Business Name and Address Phone Number Website Term Political 

Party 

Business, Chair 

Executive Committee 

Kelly Hansen 

kelly.hansen@poet.com 

 

Iowa Ethanol LLC 

dba: POET Biorefining 

3638 Fir Avenue 

Hanlontown, IA 50444 

Kelly.hansen@poet.com http://poet.com/hanlontown 2022 R 

Business 

 

Cindy Harris 

Cindy.harris@valentbiosciences.com 

 

Valent Biosciences 

1000 Wallace Road 

Osages, IA 50461 

641.832.2207 http://www.valentbiosciences.com/vale

nt-biosciences-corporation-

home/about/osage-plant 

2022 R 

Business 

 

James “JR” Ackley 

jra1100@aol.com 

 

Independent Insurance Agent 

320 N Main St 

Marble Rock, IA 50653 

641.315.2654 N/A 2022 I 

Business 

 

Jennifer Breister 

jenniferbreister@gmail.com 

 

Crown Point Builders Inc. 

700 W US Highway 18 

Garner, Iowa 50438 

641.923.3750 http://www.crownpointbuildersinc.com/ 

 

2020 I 

Business 

 

Eric Kingland 

eric@kinglandconstruction.com 

 

Kingland Construction Services 

1335 Highway 69 South 

Forest City, Iowa 50436 

641.585.0101  2020 I 

Business 

 

Terri Swanson 

TSwanson@mcclinic.com 

Mason City Clinic 

250 Crescent Dr 

Mason City, IA  50401 

641-494-5335 https://www.mcclinic.com/ 2022 I 

Business 

 

Sherry Becker 

sherry@nivcservices.org 

NIVC Services, Inc 

1225 South Harrison 

Mason City, IA  50401 

641-423-3301 https://www.nivcservices.org/ 2021 I 

Wagner-Peyser/ 

Employment Services 

Nick Foley 

nicholas.foley@iwd.iowa.gov 

 

IowaWORKS 

600 S. Pierce 

Mason City, IA 50401 

641.422.1524  https://www.iowaworkforcedevelopme

nt.gov/ 

2021  

D 

Community College 

Executive Committee 

Terri Ewers 

Terri.ewers@niacc.edu 

 

North Iowa Area Community 

College 

500 College Drive 

Mason City, IA  50401 

641.422.4106 http://www.niacc.edu/ 2020 D 

Economic 

Development 

 

Hunter Callanan 

hcallanan@northiowacorridor.com 

 

North Iowa Corridor 

9 North Federal 

Mason City, Iowa 50401 

641.423.0315 http://www.northiowacorridor.com/ 2020 D 

 

Adult Education/ 

Literacy 

 

Sandra Leake 

Sandra.Leake@niacc.edu 

 

North Iowa Area Community 

College 

500 College Drive 

Mason City, IA  50401 

641.422.4176 http://www.niacc.edu/ 

http://www.niacc.edu/learning-

support/adult-literacy/ 

2020 D 

 

Voc Rehabilitation 

Agency 

Dept. for the Blind 

Mary Ott 

Mary.ott@iowa.gov 

joe.weigel@blind.state.ia.us 

Joseph Weigel 

IVRS-MCAO 

600 S. Pierce 

Mason City, IA 50401 

641.422.1551  http://www.ivrs.iowa.gov/ 

 

 

2022 I 
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County Elected-Vice 

Chair 

 

Ex-Officio 

 

Sis Grieman 

showcows@comm1net.net 

 

 

Hancock County Courthouse 

875 State Street 

Garner, IA 50438 

 

641.923.3421 
 
http://www.hancockcountyia.org/ 

 

2022 

 

 

R 

School District 

Ex-Officio 

Vacant      

Emeritus 

Executive Committee 

Ex-Officio 

 James Erb 

jimerb2018@gmail.com 

 

Charles City, IA   641.228.3727  2022 

 

D 

Notes: 

  Identify category represented: Labor, Apprenticeship, or Community Based, etc. 

  If Local Workforce Development Board has more than 14 members, please change chart accordingly. 
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Partners and Coordinating Service Provider (CSP) Members 
 

Category Name and 

Business Title 

Business Name and Address Phone 

Number 

Website Term Political 

Party 

       

Higher Education 

 

Terry Schumaker North Iowa Area Community 

College 

500 College Drive 

Mason City, IA  50401 

641.422.4170 http://www.niacc.edu/ 

Terry.Schumaker@niacc.edu 

 

N/A N/A 

Wagner-Peyser/ 

Employment Services 

CSP Member 

Nick Foley 

 

IowaWORKS 

600 S. Pierce 

Mason City, IA 50401 

641.422.1524 https://www.iowaworkforcedevelopment.gov 

Nicholas.foley@iwd.iowa.gov 

 

N/A N/A 

Title I Director 

CSP Chair 

 

Patti Hanson IowaWORKS 

600 S. Pierce 

Mason City, Iowa 50401 

641.422.1524 Patti.hanson@iwd.iowa.gov 

 

N/A N/A 

Higher Education 

CSP Member 

Dr. Steven Schulz 

 

North Iowa Area Community 

College 

500 College Drive 

Mason City, IA  50401 

641.422.4001 http://www.niacc.edu/ 

Steve.Schulz@NIACC.EDU 

 

N/A N/A 

Department of Human 

Services 

CSP Member 

Brian Fegley North Central Service Area 

Black Hawk County DHS 

1409 Independence Avenue 

Waterloo, IA 50704-7500 

319.291.2441 bfegley@dhs.state.ia.us 

 

N/A N/A 

Board Support 
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Chief Elected Officials 
Effective January 2019 

 

Category Name and Business Title Business Name and Address Home Address Phone Number Term Political 

Party 

Winnebago County Supervisor 

 

Mike Stensrud 

mstensrud@wctatel.net 

 

Winnebago County Courthouse 

Forest City IA 50436 

45611 Hwy 69 

Lake Mills IA 50450 

H-641-592-7746 

W-641-585-3412 

F-641-585-2891 

C-641-590-3055 

N/A R 

Worth County Supervisor 

 

 

 

Mark Smeby 

mark.smeby@worthcounty.org 

 

Worth County Courthouse 

Northwood IA 50459 

http://www.worthcounty.org 

 

 Courthouse 

641-324-3630 

N/A  

Franklin County Supervisor 

Chair 

 

 

Corey Eberling 

  

CEberling@co.franklin.ia.us 

Franklin County Courthouse 

PO Box 26 

Hampton, IA 50441 

1137 250th St 

Sheffield, IA 50475 

H-641-892-4726 

W-641-456-5624 

F-641-456-6001 

C-641-425-4136 

N/A R 

Hancock County Supervisor 

 

 

 

Florence „Sis‟ Grieman 

showcows@comm1net.net 

 

Hancock County Courthouse 

875 State Street 

Garner, IA 50438 

2097 Sioux Avenue 

Garner, IA 50438 

H-641-923-3224 

W-641-923-3421 

F-641-923-3912 

C-641-512-4104 

N/A R 

Mitchell County Supervisor 

 

 

Barb Francis 

barbarafrancisfreshstart@gmail

.com 

Mitchell County Courthouse 

518 State Street 

Osage, IA 50461 

 W-641-832-3942 

 

N/A  

Floyd County Supervisor 

 

 

Mark Kuhn 

mkuhn@floydcoia.org 

 

Floyd County Courthouse 

101 S Main St, Suite 304 

Charles City, IA 50616 

 Courthouse 

641-257-6129 phone 

641-257-6112 fax 

N/A  

Cerro Gordo County Supervisor 

Vice Chair 

 

 

Tim Latham 

tlatham@co.cerro-gordo.ia.us 

 

Cerro Gordo County Courthouse 

220 North  Washington 

Mason City, IA 50401 

 C-641-590-6208 

W-641-421-3024 

F-641-421-3088 

N/A  
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